
9 11 2023 Wilson Community Council Notes 
 

1. People present: Christine Christensen, Marwa Najjar, Andrea Arcos Silva, Ana 
Garcia, Angie Marchant, Taylor Layton, Jolie Zawadi, Candice Cronin,  

2. Overview of purpose of Community Council 
a. Spend trust lands 
b. Pass out the handbook. 
c. We want people here – and need 2 more parents than school employees 
d. 2 year commitment, one meeting a month – First Monday of the year.  
e. Passed out the declaration of candidacy forms – and all filled them out 

3. Elections for Chair and Vice-chair 
a. Candice Cronin nominates Candice for chair (Seconded by Angie 

Marchant) – passes. 
b. Taylor Layton is vice-chair 

4. Topics for this community council? 
a. Reviewed the year plan and school community council timeline 

5. Update on school goals and school priorities 
a. Goals in academics, social skills and dispositions, and talent development 
b. Academic RISE goals – improve by 3%.. Trying to get back to our previous 

levels.  
i. Visible Learning, Writing and Reading  

c. Academic – Acadience Reading 
i. Pathways of Progress – goals for how far the student should go. 70% 

making pathways of progress. And 60% on green or blue 
d. Social/Emotional – belonging and safety! Want to increase belonging and 

want attendance. Goal of 90+% ADA.  
i. Made 91.5% in August, woohoo! 

e. Social/Emotional Goal – Panorama survey: Self-management, self-efficacy, 
positive feelings, challenging feelings. Empower students and help them! 

f. Talent Development – help our teachers improve. 
6. October Agenda – final report and go over spending.  
7. Move to adjourn ( Motion by Angie, second by Taylor)   
8. Email list 

a. Candice.cronin07@gmail.com, jolie1zawadi@gmail.com, 
andrea.arcos@gmail.com, asmarchant@gmail.com, 
msnajjar@graniteschools.org, cbchristensen@graniteschools.org, 
tdlayton@graniteschools.org, agarcia@sslc.gov, 
arellanessilvayuritzel@gmail.com  
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